AID	581.	40
• • , •	· •	- l

IAPORREC', d.P.C.T. ol 9 NOV 2009

11-25-2009

103581602 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ached original documents or copy thereof.

Name: FLUDICON GMBH

Address: LANDWEHRSTRASSE 55

D-64293 DARMSTADT

GERMANY

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🔾 Yes	⊠ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Tab settings ゆるゆ 🔻

To the Honorable Commissioner of

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Michael STORK

2) Horst ROSENFELDT

Assignment

- Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name

☐ Other

FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

Execution Date: November 18,

⊠ No

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Nov. 18,

A. Patent Application No.(s)

to be assigned - new Attorney Docket: 5100 B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Tyes INo

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Walter F. Fasse

FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA

P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00

☑ Enclosed (Form PTO-2038)

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

XXXXXXXX

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

F. Fasse

Name of Person Signing

2009

Date

including Uate
Total number of pages whish stage cover sheet:

Enclosures: postcard,

Docket No.: 5100

Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

11/23/2003 LLAMDGRA 00000049 1245**/**597

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 275 US NOV 19 2009

> PATENT REEL: 023570 FRAME: 0045

12/451597

Docket No.: 5100

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

- 1) Michael STORK, Dianastrassc 17, D-64291 Darmstadt, Germany
- 2) Horst ROSENFELDT, Spessartstrasse 14, D-64846 Gross-Zimmern, Germany

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
VIBRATION DAMPER
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.; and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: \$100; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/EP2008/003993;
And Whereas, Assignee: Fludicon GmhH of: Landwehrstrasse 55, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirons of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee,
In Testimony Whereof, We said Assignors, hercunto set our hands on the date indicated: Signature: 18.11.2009 Signature: 18.11.2009 Michael Stork Date: Horst Roseofeld: Date:
I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today. Signature: Morror May 18.11.2005 Witness name: Dorothea Adam Date: Address: Schubertstv. 189 D-64572 Butlelboin D-64572 Butlelboin

EH 294 507 275 US NOV 13 2009

PATENT

REEL: 023570 FRAME: 0046